
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-024WA Name: Execute an Amendment to Agreement WD-3368
with CDM Smith Inc.

Status:Type: WA-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/31/2019 Water Commission (now under Utilities
Commission)

On agenda: Final action:8/8/2019 8/8/2019

Title: Recommendation to Authorize the General Manager to execute an Amendment to Agreement WD-
3368 with CDM Smith Inc. to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2019 for professional
services related to the development of the Water Resources Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda item 9 - CDM Smith

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationWater Commission (now under
Utilities Commission)

8/8/2019 1 Pass

Recommendation to Authorize the General Manager to execute an Amendment to Agreement WD-
3368 with CDM Smith Inc. to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2019 for
professional services related to the development of the Water Resources Plan.

Funds for the Water Resources Plan are available in the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 and Fiscal Year 2019
-2020 budgets.

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

